

Office of Medicaid BOARD OF HEARINGS

Appellant Name and Address:



Appeal Decision:	Dismissed	Appeal Number:	2303727
Decision Date:	7/17/2023	Hearing Date:	06/05/2023
Hearing Officer:	Mariah Burns	Record Open to:	07/14/2023

Appearance for Appellant:



Appearance for MassHealth:

Gabe Gillis, Tewksbury MassHealth Enrollment
Center



*The Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Executive Office of Health and Human Services
Office of Medicaid
Board of Hearings
100 Hancock Street, Quincy, Massachusetts 02171*

APPEAL DECISION

Appeal Decision:	Dismissed	Issue:	Eligibility – Long-Term Care
Decision Date:	7/17/2023	Hearing Date:	06/05/2023
MassHealth's Rep.:	Gabe Gillis	Appellant's Rep.:	[REDACTED]
Hearing Location:	Remote	Aid Pending:	No

This hearing was conducted pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 118E, Chapter 30A, and the rules and regulations promulgated thereunder. The issue on appeal involved a denial of the appellant's long-term care application for failure to provide all requested verifications within the required time frame. The record was held open after hearing for the appellant's representative to submit the remaining verifications. It was subsequently reported that MassHealth received the necessary verifications and will honor the application date of February 16, 2023.

As the issue of outstanding verifications has been resolved, the appeal is dismissed.

Mariah Burns
Hearing Officer
Board of Hearings

cc:

MassHealth Representative: Sylvia Tiar, Tewksbury MassHealth Enrollment Center, 367 East Street, Tewksbury, MA 01876-1957, 978-863-9290

cc:

[REDACTED]